## LIFESTYLE DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.

Suite 1980, 1075 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 3C9 Telephone: (604) 688-9588; Fax: (778) 329-9361

## PRESS RELEASE

## Lifestyle Delivery Systems Inc. appoints new officer

**Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada,** May 22, 2015, Lifestyle Delivery Systems Inc. (CSE: LDS) ("**Lifestyle**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that Mr. Brad Eckenweiler has been appointed as Lifestyle's CEO. Mr. David Velisek has resigned as Lifestyle's CEO. Lifestyle wishes to express its appreciation to Mr. David Velisek who has served as the CEO since 2013.

## **BRAD ECKENWEILER**

Mr. Eckenweiler has been a director of the Company since the close of the transaction on May 1, 2015. Mr. Eckenweiler, is an executive with worldwide business experience in operations, corporate finance, multi-border negotiations and global securities markets. From September 9, 2013 to May 16, 2014, Mr. Eckenweiler acted as the Chief Executive Officer, and as a member of the Board of Directors of Triton Emission Solutions Inc. a company reporting under the Exchange Act and engaged in the business of emission abatement and control technologies for the marine industry.

Mr. David Velisek will continue to serve as a director of the Company.

On behalf of the board of directors of Lifestyle Delivery Systems Inc.

"David Velisek"

David Velisek

Director

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

David Velisek <u>david.velisek@barongroupintl.com</u> 604-688-9588

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the information contained herein and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is available.